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October 25, 1993

Commander

Western Division

Naval Facilities Engineering Command

Attn: Mr. Gary Munekawa, Engineer In Charge
Code T4E2GM

900 Commodore Drive

San Bruno, California 94066-2402

Dear Mr. Munekawa:
DRAFT FINAL, FOLLOW-ON FIELD SAMPLING PLAN RI/FS, PHASES 2B AND 3

The California Environmental Protection Agency, Dept. of
Toxic Substances Control (Department) has reviewed Navy's Draft
Final, Follow-On Field Sampling Plan RI/FS, Phases 2B and 3 and
Navy's response to comments on the subject document. The
Department does not accept the Navy's Response to the
Department's Comment #13. The Department shall withhold approval
of the Follow-On Field Sampling Plan for Phases 2B and 3 until
the issue of Comment #13 is resolved.

Navy's response to Comment #13 states that a fourth
monitoring well north of the building is not desirable and that
this would not be down-gradient. At a meeting on July 28, 1993,
the Department's comment and Navy's response was discussed. At
that time the Department clarified that the requested well is
north of Building 12 (not Building 400) and that it is down-
gradient to Site 10A. The Navy and the Department discussed the
placement of an additional well at this location. The Department
still request that an additional monitoring well be installed at
this location. The impression of the Department at that time was
that Navy agreed to install the monitoring well. The Navy's
response to Comment #13, however, did not change from what was
stated in the original July 19, 1993 Response to Comments.

In regards to the Navy's Response to Comment #14, the
Department would further request that the data from UST
investigation be included in the RI Report.

There is also a discrepancy with the Response to Comment
#20. In Comment #20 the Department requested that the discussion
include SVOC contamination occurring at the surface in the
southern section of Site 15. However, the Response stated that
the discussion will be changed to include PAH contamination. Can
the Navy please change or clarify this response.
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If you have any questions regarding this letter, please call

me at (510) 540-3809.

ccC.

Sincerely,

g7y AW

Thomas P. Lanphar
Project Manager
Base Closure Branch

Mr. James Nusrala

Regional Water Quality Control Board
2101 Webster Street, Suite 500
Oakland, California 94612

Lt. Mike Petouhoff

NAS Alameda, (Code 52)
Building 114, Room 211
Alameda, CA 94501-5000



